B Basic
L Axial foot
F Rod flange
G Head flange
C Single clevis
D Double clevis
T Center trunnion
Nil Without auto switch

Air Cylinder: Air-hydro Type
Double Acting, Single Rod
How to Order
598C
Best Pneumatics 3-2 Ver.7
Caution
Caution
Caution
Symbol
Double acting, without cushion
1.  The minimum stroke for mounting varies with the auto switch type and
cylinder mounting type. In particular, the center trunnion type needs
careful attention. (For details, refer to pages 611 and 612.)
Setting
Selection
Precautions
1. Do not use the cylinder near fire or
on equipment or machinery whose
ambient temperature exceeds 60°C.
Since the air-hydro cylinder uses flammable
hydraulic fluid, there is danger of potential
fire.
1. Keep the air-hydro cylinder load at
50% or less than the theoretical out-
put.
For the air-hydro cylinder to achieve per-
formance that is close to that of the hydrau-
lic cylinder in constant-speed operation and
stopping accuracy, the load must be kept at
50% or less than theoretical output.
Specifications
Bore size (mm) 40 50 63 80 100
Type Air-hydro
Fluid Turbine oil
Action Double acting
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Maximum operating pressure 1.0 MPa
Ambient and fluid temperature  5 to 60°C
Minimum operating pressure 0.1 MPa
Piston speed 0.5 to 300 mm/s
Cushion None
Stroke length tolerance Up to 250 st: + 1.0
0   251 to 1000 st: + 1.4
0   1001 to 1500 st: + 1.8
0
1501 to 1800 st: 0 to +2.2
Mounting
Basic, Foot, Rod flange, Head flange,
Single clevis, Double clevis, Center trunnion
(mm)
Standard Strokes
Bore size Standard stroke Stroke range Note 3)
40 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500
1 to 180050, 63 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600
80, 100 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600, 700
Note) Since a heavy duty scraper (-XC4) is installed
as standard, there is no need to specify it.
Symbol Specifications
-XAl Change of rod end shape
-XC6 Made of stainless steel
-XC7
Tie-rod, cushion valve, tie-rod nut, etc.
made of stainless steel
-XC14 Change of trunnion bracket mounting position
-XC15 Change of tie-rod length
-XC27
Double clevis and double knuckle joint pins
made of stainless steel
-XC28 Compact flange made of SS400
-XC29 Double knuckle joint with spring pin
-XC65
Made of stainless steel